COF Contract No. 2014-0181

gmgh
eckman
el ,ninc.

July 16, 2018

Ms. Patricia McNeese

City of Franklin

124 Lumber Drive
Franklin, Tennessee 37064

Re: City of Franklin, TN
Curd Branch & Watson Branch Interceptor Sewer Improvements
Final Pay Application / Change Order
SSR No. 13-41-032.0 / COF No. 2014-0181

Dear Patricia:

Enclosed, please find Final Adjusting Change Order that includes the final quantities for the referenced
project. Also included is the final pay request, executed warranty document and the contractor’s release
of liens.

The final change order reflects the final measured unit quantities installed on the project and all changes
to the contract. The contract amount has decreased $51,241.00. All items identified in the walk through
have been addressed by the contractor. We now recommend acceptance of this project and final
payment of $71,537.70 to the contractor for retainage.

If you have any questions regarding the Final Adjusting Change Order please feel free to contact me in the
office at (615)460-0543 or by email at pfonda@ssr-inc.com.

Sincerely,
SMITH SECKMAN REID, INC.

oale onda-
Paolo M. Fonda, P.E.

Cc: Michelle Hatcher, Brian Goodwin — FWMD
File (9)

299
1

5 Sidco Dr., Nashvill
Tel: 615.383.11 8

) e, TN 37204
13 - Fax: 615.386.8469

© WWW.SSr-inc.com


patricia.mcneese
Text Box
COF Contract No. 2014-0181


COF Contract No. 2014-0181

CONTRACT NO.
CURD BRANCH AND WATSON BRANCH INTERCEPTOR SEWER 2014-0181
IMPROVEMENTS PARTIAL PAYMENT ESTIMATE NO.
10 - FINAL
PARTIAL PAYMENT ESTIMATE PAGE
1 of 3
OWNER: CONTRACTOR: FINAL
CITY OF FRANKLIN, TN CLEARY CONSTRUCTION INC.
FROM 10
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
Yo, ﬁ;‘;ﬁ’a’l Amount 1. Original CONACt .« evneveeeeeenss $ 1,481,995.00
Date Additions Deductions [ 2. Change Qrders ...........covuuunnn $ (51 1240-00)
Final 51,241.00 |3 Revised Contract (1+2),........... $ 1,481,995.00
4, Work Completed®................. $ 1,430,754.00
5. Stored Materials *................. $ -
6. Subtotal (4+8) .. .....iiiiiinin.n. $ 1,430,754.00
7. Retaingge " .. ......vvveenenenren.ns $ -
8. Previous Payments......... . ...... $ 1,359,216.30
TOTALS $ . {$51,241.00 {9 AmountBue (6-7-8}...... e $ 71,537.70
NET CHANGE $ . |$51,241.00 | " Dermited breakdown attachad
CONTRACT TIME
Original {days) &
210 On Schedule Yes Starting Date 2712017
Revised
R ° No Projected Completion 9/4/2017

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION:

Contractor

By

Date

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of their knowledge,

information and belief the work d by this i has been
leted in d with the d that all

have been paid by the contracter for work for which the previeus payment

estimates was issued and payments received from the owner, and that

current payment shown herein is now due.

CLEARY CONSTRUCTION INC.

Ou == _

7/i3 /%

APPROVED BY OWNER:

Owner

By

Date

CITY OF FRANKLIN, TN

ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION:
The undersigned certifles that the work has been carefully inspected and to the
best of their knowledge and belief, The quantities shown in this estimate are
correct and the work has been performed in accordance with the contract
documents.

Architect or Engineer SMITH SECKMAN REID, INC.

By "*‘2"’

~uly, 1 201,

ACCEPTED BY AGENCY:
The review and ptance of this esti does not attest to the
correctness of the quantities shown or that the work has been
performed in accordance with contract documents.

By

Title

Date



patricia.mcneese
Text Box
COF Contract No. 2014-0181


OLLESIL $  ALVWILLSH SIHL WOUA 41d LNNOWV 00°FSLOEH'T s [ oL LesIL s 01 "ON dLVINLLSH
0£'91Z65¢ 1 s | 051857z s 6"ON dLVIILST
0£'917'65€"L $ SINIWA VA SNOIAAN SST'1 08'PE9°9EE L S | 00°888'17 S 8 "ON ALVINILSA
08°9PLFICT S [ 9E196°L81 3 L ON ALYWILSA
00°PSL'0EH‘L §  ALVJ OL HOLIVULINOD ANa TVLOL PPE8L9TT L $ | vs'ovsTozz s 9 °ON J.LVINILST
06'V76'668 s | 205097 Tee < $ "ON ALVINILLSH
$ %8 @ ADVNIVLIY 3861895 S | 067067 B ¥"ON dLVIILST
86'FIPE9S s [ 90°'569°%7¢ S £ "'ON ALYWLLST
- - HALYW QIH0LS Z6°61L°8ET S | sI'SPS'Is s T'ON ALVIWLLSA
ELPLTLSL S | SLPLILSI s I "ON d.LVIILLST
00°PSL DERL s ALYU OL MHOM TVLOL ALYA OLVLIOL LNNOWV
AAVIWINS STLYWELSA 1TV 40 AAVINWNS
00°PSL 0% L s 00°566' 1841 s TVLOL
00°0LL'Y s|o ¥$60'0 00°000'05 $ | 00°000'09 $ s1 1 Iy nagsim|_ 1€
00'000°0€ s| - 1 00°'000°0¢ s [ 00°'000°0¢ $ S 1 104)u0) uofsos3| oc
00°000° T S| 00T 00°000°TH s ] 00°000"Lp § s L 105u0Y) Mo Jamag| 6z
00°0Z5'LL RER SSEP 007021 L1 s | oo'v $ 41 S9EY uoyaadsul uojsjasja) samag| 8t
00°000'SC s [ 008t 008°€ 00°000°8S s [ o001 $ 41 008°s Bujissesp| 1z
00°000°p1 S|¥ b 00'005°€ s [ oo'009’c " § LE] [ [ D d2JAlag [eadje]] 9T
00'088'7 BEZ B [ 0070021 s | 00°09 $ 41 [ Bupdid Tes1eT OAd L9 5T
00°015°91 $ | o1 0g1 A0°SLB'ST $ (00221 $ AS SZ| Jjeday Juawaaeq Jusueulag| tz
00°965'L s 117 00°00L°T s [ 009t $ Fil S. wawase|doy qung ejasduoy| et
00°000°€ s oz 07 00°0009 s[ooost  § Fil oy 3jaiauog aaejd-ulsen| zc
00°000'bE $ | ovE (U4 00°000°57 $ | 00°00L $ 47 092 lild ajgemolg| 17
00°000°PC s L Al 00°000°F€ s 000007 § v3 11 sweq 323y ajadoucy| o
00°000°01 s 001 001 00°000°5 s| o000 $| SNOL [os dey-dig| 6l
00°007 S|y [ 00°008°T s | 0005 [ AD 05 1149y [aAvS) pue uopeAeaxy ydapraag| 81
00°008°1 HE 9 00°009°¢ s [o000t  § v3 ZL sajoyuely Bupsixg qu| 4t
00°000°¢ 51 1 00°000°€ s o0000% § v3 ] Ioyuely bupsix3 03 uop: RIIED
00°00F'S st T 00°00F'S s[ o000 § v3 z Alquiassy juap sjooyuey| st
00°0S0°1 [ A3 97 00°0S0°T1 s[ooszy LE] 9z 0% HW Jubiusyem toj enxa| ri
00°0VT'FY $ [ 00851 00°851 00°00p°cy s[oo'esz — § A FE 1IeMaps djoyuep jeuopippy| €1
00°005'Z¢ sf¢ € 0000572 slooo0s’s. v3 € dag .9- .0 sloyuey zz[ @
00°005"5¢€1 s(1c 17 00°005°9€T s oo00ss $ v3 1z Wwdaa .9 -0 @joyue 09] 11
00'000°6 5|t 3 00'005"€1 s | o000y § v3 € dag .9 -.0 "sjoyue gy| or
- s - - 00°009°LT s | 00’08 S Fil 0zZ adid 1amas 4oA .91 BUNSIX3 Ul 1omas IdaH .| &
00°000'9 s | oo1 - 001 00°00¢'97 § | 0009 41 oy Jamas dig 8
00°000°5E QI - [] 00°000°5€ s |'00'000'se S1 [} 0°0p+LE 03 °0L+1E VLS BUjssor ¥aeuD Jomas Iad 2| ¢
00°00Z'987 S| oLT - 0Lz 00°009'5L.Z S [ 00°030"L Fill 092 Buiseg 193]S , 81 Uj JoMag did .. IO Uope)eysu] puaiil 9
00°08Z°SZ1 s [ 080l 080°1 00087571 s | oo9Ll ] 31 080°L Yauas) BusIxg ul Jemag oAd 2| §
00°058°FI B - S5 00°058'F1 s [ 0002 il 59 Kempeoy Japun Jomag DAd Jb2| *
00°3L1'80¥ s [ 905 905°C 00°005°L0% sfooco § 41 0092 damag ond Jb2| €
00°080°8C s | vor B 01 00°079'8T s[o00iz  § Fil 901 damag dig .pz| T
00°000°0F s|t - 1 00°000°0¥ s | 00°000"0t § 51 I (P19 40 %¢ ey ssa7) uopeziiqow| 1
INNOWV'TVLOL|  ALva OLTV.LOL ALVWILSE | ZLVINILSE INNOWY AN LING | LIND ALLLNYO ard NOLLJI¥DSAQ WAL ‘ON
INFWAND | SNOIATYd WAL
JLYWILST LOVYINOD
Ya5'%6 FALITAWOD ADYINIIHAd
‘TVNIA qoldidd 404 014 'ON ILYWILSA

NL ‘NI'TMNVYH4 40 ALID 'HANMO SLNIWIAOUIWI HIAMTS HOLJIIUALNI HONVHE NOSLYM ANV HONVHE aQdNd LLodAroydd

L9120 AM “TTHASNDIdIWOL
ONINOLLINMISNOD AYVIT)



- $ |XV.L+ TVINALYI TV.LOL
" § [QAUOLS STVIHALVIA 1V.LOL
- $ o
- $ [0
- $ )0
- $ o
- $ [o
- $[o
- 3|0 (4 [4 0 0LOLT'T $ 6ELTITPSE TZY - 0Z¥ HW Y3dag ,9 - ,0 sTo uen ,09 TT
- g0 4 4 ] OI'8IL'T $ PPTITPSE 8T¥ ~ LTV HW Yided .9 - ,0 @Toyueq ,09 144
- $ [0 € [ 0 €EP 1787 3 189TI1H8E 9TV - bI¥ HW 43dad ,9 - ,0 ®TOUUEH ,09 1T
- g0 L L 0 LITLTP'T $ [£34948%3% ET -9¥ HW Uided ,9 ~ .0 '5TOUUEW ,09 Tt
- 3o I 1 0 6£°8€EP'E $ TEYITIPRE TIY - HA Uaded ,9 - ,0 ’S1OYUER .gi 2T
- g0 9 9 0 0£'78L'T $ L9901 I+8E 9¥ - TV¥ HW Y3daad 9 - ,0 ‘OTOUUEH ,09 Tt
- $lo 1 1 0 00°016°( 3 189TITb8E 8E£°¢89 HW yidsd ,9 - ,0 ‘oTOUUEH , g} ot
- $lo LT LT 0 0T°TIS [y 8SLPILD PIBUANOEG DVUHW DITIT2IBM , 2L 409 'n8F gT'IT'01
- $ o (<4 124 0 786 $ 6667180 Tamss AId W9 8
- s o LE LE ] €1'891 $ SSLYILD Isoeds buises ISs yezxak 9
- $fo 997 997 0 9€° 171 3 LOLOSED I8M8s dId WbZ L
- $lo 14 s 0 L858 $ LOLOSED AIM3G dId wbT 9
- slo bs ¥s 0 18°58 3 62vp98D I9M8S DAd W bE 9
- s lo 0r9 049 0 e $ FS8P6LD I3M8S OAd ubZ €
- 30 or9 o9 0 (1453 3 £58P6LD I9M3S DAA ubE €
- |0 0r9 0v9 [} e 3 ISBP6LD ARMBS OAd wbT €
- g0 0%9 0r9 0 ({443 $ 158v6LD IDMIE DA ubT €
- $[o 0r9 0p9 0 [44%43 ) 058¥6LD IBM3S OAd ubE E
- $ [0 09v 09y 0 X $ TPS8PED Tom35 DA wbZ 3
TYIHALYIW AaNVH qasn ALILNYNO QINVH q014d YIAGWNAN ADI0ANI NOILLAIYDSIA WALI 'ON WALI
dIHOLS 'TYLOL| NO ALLLNVQO ALILNVND ASVHOENA NO ALLLNYNO ASYHDUNI
SNOIATYd
STYRIALYIN AIHOLS
“TYNIA *aoIydd oA 01# "ON ALVINLLSH
NL ‘NI'DINVYA d0 ALID *4ANMO SINIWIAOUJINT HIMIS HOLJIDUALNI HONVHE NOSLYA ONY HONVHY QUND LDAFOYd

LITTF AM “ATTIASNIMAWOL
"ONI ‘NOLLDNMISNOD KAYVETO




CLEARY CONSTRUCTION, INC.

FINAL CHANGE ORDER

Project: CURD BRANCH AND WATSON BRANCH INTERCEPTOR SEWER IMPROVEMENTS

SSRNO. 13-41-032.0
COF NO. 2014-0181

COF Contract No. 2014-0181

ITEM DESCRIPTION SCHED. UNIT UNIT SCHEDULED FINAL FINAL NET CHANGE NET NET
NO OF WORK AMNT PRICE VALUE QUANTITY VALUE IN CONTRACT ADDS DEDUCTS
1 Mobilization (Less than 3% of Bid) 1 |LS S 40,000.00 | S 40,000.00 1] s 40,000.00 | S - S - S -
2 24” DIP Sewer 106 |LF S 270.00 | S 28,620.00 104 S 28,080.00 | $ (540.00)| S - S (540.00)
3 24” PVC Sewer 2500 ([LF S 163.00 | $ 407,500.00 2506( S 408,478.00 | S 978.00 | S 978.00 | S -
4 24” PVC Sewer Under Roadway 55 [LF S 270.00 | $ 14,850.00 55| $ 14,850.00 | $ - S - S -
5 24” PVC Sewer in Existing Trench 1080 [LF S 116.00 | S 125,280.00 1080| $ 125,280.00 | $ - S - S -
6 Trenchless Installation of 24” DIP Sewer in 48” Steel Casing 260 |LF S 1,060.00 | $ 275,600.00 270 $ 286,200.00 | $ 10,600.00 | § 10,600.00 | S -
7 24” PVC Sewer Creek Crossing STA. 31+10.0 to 31+40.0 1 (LS S 35,000.00 | $ 35,000.00 1] s 35,000.00 | $ - S - S -
8 8” DIP Sewer 440 |LF S 60.00 | $ 26,400.00 100( S 6,000.00 | S (20,400.00) S - S (20,400.00)
9 8” HDPE Sewer in Existing 15” VCP Sewer Pipe 220 |LF S 80.00 | S 17,600.00 0| s - S (17,600.00)( S - S (17,600.00)
10 48” Manhole, 0’ — 6" Depth 3 |EA S 4,500.00 | $ 13,500.00 2| S 9,000.00 | S (4,500.00)| S - S (4,500.00)
11 60” Manhole, 0" — 6’ Depth 21 [EA S 6,500.00 | $ 136,500.00 21 S 136,500.00 | $ - S - S -
12 72” Manhole, 0’ — 6’ Depth 3 |EA S 7,500.00 | $ 22,500.00 3]s 22,500.00 | $ - S - S -
13 Additional Manhole Sidewall 155 |VF S 280.00 | S 43,400.00 158( S 44,240.00 | S 840.00 | S 840.00 | S -
14 Extra for Watertight MH F&C 26 |EA S 425.00 | 11,050.00 26[ S 11,050.00 | S - S - S -
15 Manhole Vent Assembly 2 [EA S 2,700.00 | $ 5,400.00 2| S 5,400.00 | $ - S - S -
16 Connection to Existing Manholes 1 [EA S 3,000.00 | $ 3,000.00 1] s 3,000.00 | $ - S - S -
17 Abandon Existing Manholes 12 |EA S 300.00 | S 3,600.00 6| S 1,800.00 | S (1,800.00)| S - S (1,800.00)
18 Overdepth Excavation and Gravel Refill 50 |cY S 50.00 | $ 2,500.00 41 s 200.00 | S (2,300.00)| S - S (2,300.00)
19 Rip-Rap 50 [TON S 100.00 | $ 5,000.00 100( S 10,000.00 | S 5,000.00 | S 5,000.00 | $ -
20 Concrete Check Dams 17 |EA S 2,000.00 | $ 34,000.00 17( S 34,000.00 | S - S - S -
21 Flowable Fill 250 [LF S 100.00 | $ 25,000.00 340| $ 34,000.00 | $ 9,000.00 | $ 9,000.00 | $ -
22 Cast-In-Place Concrete 40 |LF S 150.00 | $ 6,000.00 20[ S 3,000.00 | S (3,000.00)| S - S (3,000.00)
23 Concrete Curb Replacement 75 |LF S 36.00 | $ 2,700.00 211 S 7,596.00 | $ 4,896.00 | $ 4,896.00 | S -
24 Permanent Pavement Repair 125 [SY S 127.00 | $ 15,875.00 130] $ 16,510.00 | $ 635.00 | $ 635.00 | S -
25 6” PVC Lateral Piping 20 [LF S 60.00 | $ 1,200.00 48] S 2,880.00 | S 1,680.00 | S 1,680.00 [ S -
26 Lateral Service Connection 1 [EA S 3,500.00 | $ 3,500.00 VARS 14,000.00 | $ 10,500.00 | § 10,500.00 | S -
27 Grassing 3800 |LF S 10.00 | S 38,000.00 3800( S 38,000.00 | $ - S - S -
28 Sewer Television Inspection 4355 [LF S 400 1|S 17,420.00 4355( S 17,420.00 | $ - S - S -
29 Sewer Flow Control 1 |LS S 41,000.00 | S 41,000.00 1] s 41,000.00 | S - S - S -
30 Erosion Control 1|LS S 30,000.00 | $ 30,000.00 1] s 30,000.00 | $ - S - S -
31 Miscellaneous Allowance 1 |LS S 50,000.00 | S 50,000.00 0.0954]| S 4,770.00 | $ (45,230.00)( S - S (45,230.00)
TOTAL BID AMOUNT S 1,481,995.00 S 1,430,754.00 | $ (51,241.00)| S 44,129.00 | S (95,370.00)
FINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT S 1,430,754.00



patricia.mcneese
Text Box
COF Contract No. 2014-0181


	PMF_180716_Ltr_Franklin_Watson Branch_Pay App Final
	16121 Final Pay App
	Final Quantities Revised



